‘Tees’
Mechanical Diagrams
All Orbital Tees have the same
mechanical characteristics.
Mechanical Specs
Measurements: ! Tolerance ± .005 in.
Weight:! 5 oz, 142 grams
Paint: ! Blue Anodyzed finish

Filtering:! Hash filter, low pass filter
Resistance: ! 0.132 ohms (average)
Part Numbering System
! MT! 25! N! N! B! S
! Tee Type! Power! J1! J2! J3! J4
! MT! 25 (2.5A)! F! F! F! F
! DPT! 40 (4.0A)! N! N! N! N
! TT! 60 (6.0A)! S! S! S! S
! TMT! ! B! B! B! B
! DET
! RET!
 (F = F 75Ω. N = N 50Ω. S = SMA 50Ω. B = BNC 50Ω)
2.55 in
3.
42
 in
2.
0
in
1.75 in
0.2 in
2.
92
5
in
J-2
J-4 J-3
J-1
Orbital Research Ltd
0.
81
3
in
0.123 in
0.
87
5
in
2.
87
5
in
Mux/Tee: MT25, MT40, MT60
• Multiplexes the 10 MHz and,
• Biases the DC onto the L-Band line
Example part #: MT25-NNBS
Orbital Research Ltd. designs and builds products for Satellite communications
applications. Website: www.orbitalresearch.net. Copyright © 2015 Genie in the Bottle
Enterprises Inc. All rights reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Orbital_Tees_Line_Card-150317
Modem
Orbital
Bias Tee
Multiplexer
DC
10 MHz Source
LNB or
BUC
Voltage
Modem
Orbital
Dual Power
DCDC
LNB or
BUC
Tee
Voltage Voltage
Modem Orbital
Thru Tee
DC
Voltage
LNB or
BUC